



2026:BHC-NAG:5477

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 325 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sukhadeo S/o Wasudeo Agashe And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Radha W/o Prabhu Zanzad And Another ....RESPONDENT

NARENDRA GOPALRAO SOLAO for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

**DATE :** 3rd February, 2022

**P.C. :**

At the request of Shri N G Solao Adv for Appellant S. O. week  
commencing from 21/02/2022

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**