



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.325 OF 2021

Sukhadeo S/o. Wasudeo Agashe and Ors.

...Versus...

Radha W/o. Prabhu Zanzad and Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr N. G. Solao, Advocate for the appellants.

CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.

DATE : 21.03.2022

Notices issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are
awaited.

2] The learned counsel for the appellants to
remove office objection within two weeks.

Stand over after **two weeks**.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)