



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 325 OF 2021**

SUKHADEO S/O WASUDEO AAGASHE AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

RADHA W/O PRABHU ZANZAD AND ANOTHER

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri N. G. Salao, Advocate for appellants.

Shri Navneet Gaikwad, Advocate h/f Shri Mahesh Rai, Advocate for  
respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.**

**DATE : 07/04/2022**

Learned counsel for the appellants makes a  
statement that he will supply copy to learned counsel for the  
other side.

Stand over to three weeks.

[ V. G. BISHT, J. ]