



2026:BHC-NAG:5477

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 325 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sukhadeo S/o Wasudeo Aagashe And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Radha W/o Prabhu Zanzad And AnotherRESPONDENT

NARENDRA GOPALRAO SOLAO for Petitioner

MAHESH VASANT RAI (FOR R 1 and 2) for Respondent15

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th February, 2025

P.C. :

Issue notice to appellant for engagement of another counsel.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)