



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.325 OF 2021

Sukhadeo S/o Wasudeo Aagashe & Ors. .Vs. Radha W/o Parabhu Zanzad & Ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.326 OF 2021

Sukhadeo S/o Wasudeo Aagashe & Ors. .Vs. Radha W/o Parabhu Zanzad & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr S.P. Mokadam, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11/03/2026

None for the respondents even on second call. Stand
over 18.03.2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)