



2026:BHC-NAG:5477

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 325 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sukhadeo S/o Wasudeo Aagashe And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Radha W/o Prabhu Zanzad And Another ....RESPONDENT

NARENDRA GOPALRAO SOLAO for Petitioner

MAHESH VASANT RAI (FOR R 1 and 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 07/04/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**