



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.325 OF 2021

Sukhadeo S/o Wasudeo Aagashe and others .Vs. Radha W/o Prabhu Zanzad and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N.S. Talmale, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. M.V. Rai, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 07/04/2026

1. After arguing the appeal for sometime, the learned advocate for the appellants states that the respondents/original plaintiffs have sold certain portions of the suit properties, which should be adjusted against their 1/3rd share in the partition to be effected in terms of impugned decree passed by the learned First Appellate Court. The learned advocate for the respondents, on instructions, agrees for the same.

2. In view of the statement made by the learned advocate for the respondents that the properties sold by the respondents/original plaintiffs can be adjusted against their 1/3rd share, the learned advocate for the appellants, on instructions from the appellants, makes a motion to withdraw the second appeal. Second appeal is **disposed of** as withdrawn.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)